Board Chair: Sue Peters

Chief Executive Officer: Matt McCauley

January 10, 2022

Robert Carson, Regional Director Networks Northwest PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685-0506

RE: 2022-2026 Manistee County-Wide Park & Recreation Plan Update

The Manistee County Board, the Township Boards of the 14 townships in Manistee County and the Village Councils of the 6 villages in Manistee County have adopted the 2022-2026 Manistee County-Wide Park & Recreation Plan. The plan was updated during 2021 with assistance from Networks Northwest. This plan will serve as a guide for recreation projects in the community over the next five years. Each municipality will receive a paper copy of the final plan and an online version can be viewed at nwm.org/manisteerec as of January 5, 2022.

Please contact me at the information below with any questions about the process or documents.

Sincerely,

Zach Vega, AICP Community Planner

Networks Northwest PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685-0506 231-342-0903 zach.vega@networksnorthwest.org